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1. AIRD, Catherine, & others . The Man Who... Scorpion Press, 

Bristol,  1992    [35547]  

Octavo. Original white  quarter morocco with black and white 
marbled boards, top edge silver. With the original glassine. Fine 
in fine glassine. £275  

First edition . Published for the Detection Club. No. 40 of 151 
copies numbered and signed by all the contributors: Catherine 
Aird , Eric Ambler; Simon Brett; Len Deighton; Antonia Fraser; 
Michael Gilbert; Reginald Hill; P. D. James; H. R. F. Keating; 
Peter Lovesey; Ruth Rendell; George Sims; Michael 
Underwood. The first 15 copies were produced in a deluxe 
binding and 26 were lettered  AïZ for private distribution.  



 

 
 
2. AMBLER, Eric. The Light of Day. London, William 

Heinemann Limited,  1962    [30074]  

Octavo. Original blue boards, titles to spine white. Book fine, 
dust jacket nicked to corners and head and foot of spine, lower 
white panel rubbed, spine unfaded. £225  

First UK Edition, first impression . Inscribed by the author ñTo 
the Georgetown Prison Library, through Mrs A.  G. Tasker, from 
Eric Ambler Feb ô65ò. Mrs Tasker was presumably the wife of 
Senator Anthony Tasker o f the London-based Booker Group of 
companies, who dominated the economy of British Guiana (now 
Guyana), of which Georgetown is the capital.  



 

 
 
3. ANDERSON, Frederick Irving. The Notorious Sophie Lang. 

London, William Heinemann Ltd.,  1925    [29967]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, titles to spine gilt. Mild even 
browning to endpapers, spine very slightly faded but a really 
smart copy. £750  

First edition , first impression . This first of the authorôs three 
novels filmed in 1936. Sophie Lang was a jewel thief. Not 
published in America. Scarce. 



 

 
 
4. BLAKE, Nicholas (C. Day Lewis). Minute for Murder.  

Harpers & Brothers, New York,  1949    [43597]  

Octavo. Original black boards, titles to upper board and spine in 
red. With the dust jacket. Corners lightly bumped but an 
excellent copy in the little rubbed and frayed, price-clipped dust 
jacket. £375  

First US edition, first printing . With the authorôs double signed 
presentation inscription the front free endpaper.  



 

 
 
5. BLOCH, Robert. Psycho. New York, Simon & Schuster, 

1959    [30150]  

Octavo. Original black boards with white spine, titles to spine in 
red. With the dust jacket. Pages a little browned as always, but 
actually an astounding copy in dust jacket with just the  faintest 
of rub at tips.  £2,250  

First edition , first printing . Copies as nice as this are genuinely 
rare.   



 

 
 
6. BRAMAH, Ernest. Kai Lung Unrolls His Mat.  London, The 

Richards Press, 1928    [28043]  

Octavo. Original green cloth, titles to upper board and spine in 
black, top edge stained green, others untrimmed. With the 
pictorial dust jacket. An excellent copy in the very lightly marked 
dust jacket with a few nicks to the edges. Superb copy. £425  

First edition , first impression  of one of the authorôs key detective 
novels. 



 

 
 
7. BROOKS, Collin. Mr. Daddy - Detective. London, Hutchinson 

& Co. (Publishers) Ltd., [1933]    [42844]  

Octavo. Original green cloth, titles to upper board and spine in 
black. With the dust jacket. Contents a little browned, front hinge 
cracked, spine slightly faded, very nice in the somewhat tanned 
and lightly marked dust jacket.  £275  

First edition , first impression . A review copy with the 
publisherôs stamp to the title page and their review slip laid in. 
  



 

 
 
8. BUCHAN, John. Mr. Standfast. Hodder and Stoughton, 

London, 1919    [37686]  

Octavo. Original blue cloth, titles to upper board and spine in 
black. With the pictorial dust jacket. Housed in a burgundy 
quarter morocco solander box made by The Chelsea Bindery. 
Rear hinge starting, contents a little browned as usual but an 
exceptional copy in the nicked and somewhat tanned dust jacket.
 £6,000  

First edition , first impression . The third of Buchanôs Hannay 
novels and exceedingly scarce in this condition.  



 

 
 
9. BURDICK, Eugene, & Harvey Wheeler. Fail-Safe. 

McGraw -Hill Book Company, Inc., New York,  1962    [29417]  

Octavo. Original quarter black and grey boards, titles to spine in 
red, orange and white. With the dust jacket. Housed in a quarter 
red morocco drop down box, titles to spine gilt. A fine copy in the 
nicked dust jacket rather faded at the spine. £275  

First edition , first printing . Signed by Burdick on the half title 
leaf. 

From the Drapkin Collection with his bookplate to front pastedown. 



 

 
 
10. BURKE, Thomas. Whispering Windows: Tales of The 

Waterside. London, Grant Richards Limited,  1921    [46434]  

Octavo. Original brown boards, titles to spine and front board in 
black. Browning to half -title and rear endpaper, spine tips and 
corners a little bumped and worn, a very good copy. £350  

First edition , first impression . This is the authorôs copy with his 
bookplate to the front pastedown. Later issued as More 
Limehouse Nights. 



 

11. BURKE, Thomas. The 
Pleasantries of Old Quong. 
Constable and Co., London, 
1931    [46144]  

Octavo. Original yellow cloth, 
titles to spine in blue. With the 
pictorial dust jacket. Light 
partial browning to the 
endpapers, but an 
exceptionally fresh copy in the 
tanned and nicked dust jacket. 

 £375  

First edition , first impression . 
A collection of mystery stories 
which contains a story of 
which Ellery Queen in Queen's 
Quorum (p. 66) writes ñthe 
author's detective master -
piece, The Hands of Mr. 
Ottermole. This short story, 
the last word in the evo cation 
of atmosphere and terror on the printed page.ò 
  



 

 
 
12. BURKE, Thomas. Vagabond Minstrel.  The Adventures of 

Thomas Dermody. Longmans, Green and Co., London, 
1936    [46145]  

Octavo. Original blue cloth, titles to spine in red, top edge 
stained red. With the dust jacket. Spine inevitably faded through 
the dust jacket, but a superb copy in the lightly tanned dust 
jacket with a stain at the spine. £375  

First edition , first impression . A tale of Londonôs underclass in 
the first years of the 19th century. Very uncommon in the dust 
jacket. 



 

 
 
13. CHANDLER, Raymond. The Big Sleep. New York, Alfred A. 

Knopf, 1939    [38081]  

Octavo. Original orange cloth lettered in blue. With the dust 
jacket. Ownership rubber-stamp to the front free endpaper but a 
very decent copy in the dust jacket which has had some archival 
restoration, particularly at the spine.  £6,000  

First edition , first printing  of Chandlerôs first book. 
  



 

 
 
14. CHANDLER, Raymond. The High Window.  New York, Alfred 

A. Knopf,  1942    [32353]  

Octavo. Original wrappers formed from the pictorial dust jacket. 
Housed in a cloth chemise and full blue morocco drop down box. 
Spine lightly cocked, edges of wrappers very lightly rubbed but 
an excellent copy particularly bright and fresh. £3,250  

First edition , first printing , advance issue. One of a small 
number of copies bound up from the sheets of the first printing  
in advance of publication for promotional purposes. With the 
rubber stamp admonition to the top edge, Sample Copy Not For 
Sale. Scarce. 



 

 
 
15. CHANDLER, Raymond. The High Window.  New York, Alfred 

A. Knopf, 1942    [40584]  

Octavo. Original greyish brown cloth, titles to upper board and 
spine in maroon, top edge trimmed others not. With the pictorial 
dust jacket. Housed in a quarter blue morocco slipcase. 
Endpapers lightly browned as usual, but a really smart copy in 
the minimally rubbed dust jacket  with a vertical crease to the 
lightly tanned spine panel.  £3,750  

First edition , first printing . 



 

 
 
16. CHANDLER, Raymond. The Lady in the Lake. Knopf, New 

York, 1943    [40586]  

Octavo. Original green cloth, decoration and titles to upper board 
and spine in green. With the dust jacket. Housed in a quarter 
brown morocco slipcase. An excellent copy in the frayed and 
tanned dust jacket with loss at the ends of the spine panel and a 
further small chip to the front panel.  £2,250  

First edition , first p rinting . 
 



 

 
 
17. CHANDLER, Raymond. The Little Sister.  London, Hamish 

Hamilton,  1949    [21213]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, with titles to spine gilt. Complete with 
the original dust jacket. Extremities slightly bumped, head and 
tail of spine minimally sunned, fore -edge and margins lightly 
browned, else fine. Dust wrapper rubbed at the edges, with small 
chip to front panel, small nicks to corners.  £1,200  

First edition . Precedes the first US edition. 



 

 
 
18. CHANDLER, Raymond. The Little Sister. Boston, Houghton 

Mifflin Company,  1949    [32217]  

Octavo. Original orange boards, titles and decoration to spine 
and cover in blue. With the dust jacket. Spine faded, dust jacket 
price clipped, nicks to corners and spine tips. £450  

First US edition, first issue orange binding.  
  



 

 
 
19. CHANDLER, Raymond. The Long Good-Bye. London, 

Hamish Hamilton,  1953    [37501]  

Octavo. Original burgundy boards, titles to spine in silver. With 
the dust jacket. Light, partial browning to the endleaves but an 
excellent copy in nicked and slightly rubbed dust jacket a little 
faded at the spine and with very small loss at the top. £475  

First edition , first impression . Precedes the US edition. 



 

 
 
20. CHANDLER, Raymond. Playback Houghton, Mifflin and 

Company, The Riverside Press, Boston, 1958    [38846]  

Octavo. Original tan cloth, decoration and titles to upper board 
and spine in black, top edge stained tan. With the dust jacket. 
Housed in a burgundy cloth drop down box. A fine copy in the 
somewhat rubbed and creased dust jacket. £5,750  

First US edition, first printing . With the authorôs signed 
presentation inscription to the front free endpaper, ñFor Whitey 
Birss with all the thoughts and gratitude. Iôd rather think than 
write for others t o read. Ray October 20th 1958 La Jollaò. The 
recipient was Dr James Whitelaw Birss, the neurosurgeon 
Chandler consulted during his last battle with alcoholism.  
  



 

 
 
21. CHANDLER, Raymond. Killer in the Rain.  Hamish 

Hamilton, London,  1964    [33579]  

Octavo. Original red boards, titles to spine gilt. With the dust 
jacket. Near fine in near fine dust jacket.  £200  

First edition , first impression .  
  



 

 
 
22. CHARTERIS, Leslie. The Ace of Knaves. Hodder and 

Stoughton, Limited, London,  1937    [31139]  

Octavo. Original blue cloth, titles to upper board and spine in 
black, top edge stained blue, blue endpapers. With the dust 
jacket. Spine just a little rolled but an excellent copy ion the very 
slightly rubbed dust jacket with a few tiny chips  at the tips. Very 
nice. £1,250  

First edition , first impression . A Saint book. 
  



 

 
 
23. CHESTERTON, G. K. The Secret of Father Brown. Cassell and 

Company, Ltd., London,  1927    [33648]  

Octavo. Original black cloth, titles to spine gilt. With the dust 
jacket. Creasing to spine, lower panel lightly scuffed, dust jacket 
creased and torn but 98% complete laid onto brown paper. £500  

First edition , first impression  in the 7/6 dust jacket.  
  



 

 
 
24. CHESTERTON, G. K. The Father Brown Stories. Cassell and 

Company, Ltd., London,  1929    [32550]  

Octavo. Original brick -red cloth, titles to spine gilt, top edge 
stained brown. With the dust jacket. Contemporary ownership 
inscription to the front free endpaper but an excellent copy in the 
very lightl y chipped and rubbed dust jacket £350  

First omnibus edition , first impression . Scarce in the dust jacket. 



 

 
 
25. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Mysterious Affair at Styles. A 

Detective Story. London, John Lane, The Bodley Head, 
1921    [49452]  

Octavo. Original tan cloth, titles and decoration to front cover 
and spine in black, top edge stained black. Spine bumped, joints 
split and restuck, top stain faded, internally a clean copy. £3,950  

First UK edition, first impression . The authorôs first book was 
printed on very po or quality stock and in a paper -thin cloth 
binding, and this copy presents a lot better than it sounds. 
Surviving copies are almost always in bad condition. Poirotôs 
debut and a landmark of detective fiction.  



 

 
 
26. CHRISTIE, Agat ha. Murder on the Links.  London, The Bodley 

Head, 1923    [48573]  

Octavo. Original orange cloth, decoration and titles to upper 
board and spine in black, top edge stained black. Fore-edge 
spotted, two corners very lightly bumped but a quite exceptional 
copy. £9,500  

First edition , first impression . Christieôs third novel and the 
scarcest by a margin.  

 



 

 
 
27. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Man in the Brown Suit.  London, John 

Lane, Bodley Head, 1924    [35056]  

Octavo. Original beige cloth, titles and decoration to upper board 
and spine in brown, top edge stained brown. Endpapers a little 
browned, light mark to rear board but an especially fresh copy 
and uncommon thus. £1,150  

First edition , first impression  of Christieôs fifth book. 
  



 

 
 
28. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Seven Dials Mystery. London, W. 

Collins Sons & Co., 1929    [16318]  

Octavo. Original black cloth, red titles to spine and front cover, 
red rule to front board. Some rubbing to extremities and light 
general wear to cloth cover, otherwise in very good condition.
 £500  

First edition , first impression . 



 

 
 
29. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Mysterious Mr. Quin.  W. Collins Sons 

& Co. Ltd, London, 1930    [28208]  

Octavo. Original black cloth, titles to spine and upper board, with 
rule to upper board in red. Some wear to extremities, slight 
soiling to boards, otherwise very good, previous owners name in 
ink to front pastedown.  £850  

First edition , first impression . 
  



 

 
 
30. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Ten Little Niggers. Collins, London,  

1939    [48839]  

Octavo. Original orange cloth, titles to spine in black. With the 
dust jacket. Lower corner of last three leaves torn with minor 
loss, spine faded at the ends but a very nice copy in the frayed 
and chipped dust jacket with a number of substantial tears.
 £2,750  

First edition , first impression . Laid in is an index card signed by 
Christie.  
  



 

 
 
31. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Moving Finger. Marple.  London, 

Collins, 1943    [34598]  

Octavo. Original orange cloth, titles to spine in black. With the 
dust jacket. Small bookplate to front pastedown but an excellent 
copy in the somewhat dusty and slightly frayed dust jacket 
missing a couple of tiny pieces at the tips. £375  

First edition , first impression . 
  



 

 
 
32. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Towards Zero. London, Collins,  

1944    [36851]  

Octavo. Original red boards, titles to spine black. With the dust 
jacket. Spine tips faded corresponding with small chips to dust 
jacket, corners nicked, rubbed, inner flap showing 7s 6d. £250  

First edition , first impression .  
  



 

 
 
33. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Death Comes As the End. The Crime 

Club, Collins, London, 1945    [25736]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, titles to spine in black. With the dust 
jacket. A little browning to pages and cloth slightly worn at 
edges. Small nicks to the corners of the dust jacket, overall a nice 
copy in very good condition. £300  

First edition . 
  



 

 
 
34. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Sparkling Cyanide. The Crime Club, 

Collins, London,  1945    [47909]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, titles  to spine in black. With the dust 
jacket. Fading to spine tips, dust jacket nicked to corners, edges 
lightly rubbed.  £375  

First edition , first impression . 
  



 

 
 
35. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The Labours of Hercules. The Crime Club, 

Collins, London,  1947    [48652]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, titles to spine in black. With the dust 
jacket. An exceptional copy in the little frayed dust jacket. £750  

First edition , first impression . An unusually nice copy.  
  



 

 
 
36. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Taken At The Flood. For The Crime Club 

by Collins, London,  1948    [25742]  

Octavo. Bound in red publisherôs cloth, with title in black to 
spine. Complete with the original dust jacket. In fine condition. 
Price-clipped dust jacket, with small tears to the top and bottom 
of spine, wear to the corners and edges, and some light staining 
to the back cover. Withall, however, a nice dust jacket and the 
book itself in excellent condition.  £250  

First edition . A Hercule Poirot mystery.  



 

 
 
37. CHRISTIE, Agatha. Crooked House. London, The Crime Club 

by Collins, 1949    [45347]  

Octavo. Original red cloth, titles to spine in black. With the dust 
jacket. A touch of fading to head and foot of spine, dust jacket 
lightly rubbed to corners and head and foot of spine, some 
creasing to edges. Withal a very attractive copy. £375  

First edi tion , first impression . 
  



 

 
 
38. CHRISTIE, Agatha. After the Funeral.  London, Collins,  

1953    [41375]  

Octavo. Original orange cloth, titles to spine in black. With the 
dust jacket. Spine tips faded, dust jacket chipped to edges and 
white panels browned. £2,000  

First edition , first impression . With the authorôs signed 
presentation inscription to the front free endpaper, ñJohn from 
Agatha June 1953ò. 
  



 

39. CHRISTIE, Agatha. The 
Mousetrap. A Play in Two Acts. 
London: Samuel French Limited,  
1954    [50290]  

Octavo. Original blue cloth, titles to 
spine and upper board gilt. With the 
glassine dust jacket. Light partial 
toning to free endpapers. £275  

Memorial edition, specially pro -
duced for the 6th anniver sary of the 
West End production .  

Includes an autograph letter of June 
1974 ñDear Pat, Thank you for the 
notification of my salary ï Iôm glad 
to have it. Everything costs about six 
times what it used to last year!! Yours affectionately, Agatha 
Mallowanò. Mallowan was the authorôs second married name. 
The letter is notable as Christie experienced financial troubles 
throughout her life stemming from the tax and copyright issues 
surrounding her books.  
  



 

 
 
40. CHRISTIE, Agatha, & E. Phillips Oppenheim. The Under 

Dog [&] Blackmanôs Wood. London, Readers Library,  
[1929]    [36845]  

Octavo. Original maroon boards, titles and decoration to upper 
board and spine gilt. Edges rubbed, dust jacket nicked to corners 
and spine tips. £375  

First edition , first impression .  


